Product Brief
HybridPACK™ Drive
FS820R08A6P2B (lead type with PinFin baseplate)
The HybridPACK™ Drive is a very compact power module optimized for hybrid and electric
vehicle main inverter applications (xEV). The lead type FS820R08A6P2B (820 A/750 V) is a
six-pack module optimized for 150 kW inverters. The power module implements the new
EDT2 IGBT chip generation, which is an automotive Micro-Pattern Trench-Field-Stop cell
design. The chipset has benchmark current density combined with short circuit rugged-

Evaluation tools (Not regular products. Designed for laboratory testing only.)
Product summary
Type Description Ordering code
HPDRIVE TO HP2 PCB Adapter PCB HybridPACK™ Drive to HybridPACK™ 2 gate driver boards SP001292068
EVAL-6ED100HPDRIVE-AS Gate driver evaluation board for FSxxxR08A6P2xx with EiceDriver Sense/Lite/Boost SP001386654
HYBRID KIT DRIVE Inverter evaluation kit with HybridPACK™ Drive FS820R08A6P2B, EiceDriver Sense/Boost, AURIX™ µController, TDK capacitor SP001464622
HYBRID KIT DRIVE  SENSE Hybrid kit drive with FS820R08A6P2LB (long AC tabs) and LEM current sensor SP001464626
Type Description Ordering code Product status
FS820R08A6P2B (Lead type) HybridPACK™ Drive 820 A/750 V with PinFin baseplate SP001499708 In development
FS820R08A6P2 HybridPACK™ Drive 820 A/750 V with PinFin baseplate, power tabs without hole SP001499702 In development
FS660R08A6P2FB HybridPACK™ Drive 660 A/750 V with flat baseplate (derivate for lower inverter power) Coming soon In development

failure of the product or any consequences of the use thereof
can result in personal injury.
Type designation tree
Lead type FS820R08A6P2B (PinFin) side view
Evaluation tools for lab testing purpose
Fx xxx R xx A6 xx yyy
yyy: package derivate
 -  -  -: short power tabs without holes
 B  -  -: short power tabs with holes
 L  B  -: long AC power tabs with holes
 F  B  -: flat baseplate and short power tabs with holes
xx: technology
 P2: 750 V automotive EDT2 IGBT/diode
 T4: 1200 V automotive IGBT4 / emitter controlled diode 4
xxx: implemented DC collector current
 820: 820 Ampere (Icrm = 1640 A repetitive peak current)
 660: 660 Ampere (Icrm = 1320 A repetitive peak current)
xx: blocking voltage x10 (rounded)
 08: 750 V
 12: 1200 V
Fx: topology of the power module
 FS: B6 bridge (six-pack)
A6: HybridPACK™ Drive package
R: reverse conducting (antiparallel diodes)